
BTRDA  Sporting Trials Championship - 2018 
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1 Ian Wright Red Indi 369 292 29 13 30 C   30 C 30 29       30 d27 30 28 28   d27   28 29 d23     

2 John Fack Red Indi 301 280 28 11   A   28 A 25 d21       23     27 30   30   30 27 30 30   

3 Richard Sharp Red Indi 390 278 28 15 29 N 30 27 N d19 26 28 28 d25 d24 26 28 30 d22 d22 26 N           

4 Stuart Beare Red Indi 353 267 27 14 25 C 28 25 C 28 27 26 29   d20 d23 25     26 d18     d25 28 R   

5 Peter Fensom Red Indi 324 264 26 13 N E N   E 24 24 25 30 29 27 28 d23     25 24   d19   d18 28   

6 Jerome Fack Red Indi 313 262 26 13   L   26 L 22 d20     30 25 24 24 29 29 27     d18   d13 26   

7 George Watson Red Indi 366 244 24 16 28 L 22   L d21 d19 24 23 27 d19 25 22 26 25 R d21   d20   22 d22   

8 Julian Fack Red Indi 230 230 26 9   E   24 E 27 25       28         30 22   22   29 23   

9 Andy Wilks Red Indi 222 222 22 10   D     D R 22     28 17     24 24 24 20   23   20 20   

10 Bryan Walker Red Indi 199 199 28 7     29         29 25     30 29         30       27   

11 Colin Flashman Red Indi 195 195 22 9       19   18       24 26     21 23 20     25   19     

12 Paul Price Red Indi 193 193 24 8       N   23   27 27   21           25     28 24 18   

13 Ian Veale Red Indi 140 140 28 5           26         29         29     29   27 R   

14 Roland Uglow Red Indi 139 139 28 5       29   29 30     26                       25   

15 Simon Kingsley Red Indi 136 136 27 5 26                     29 27       28 N 26         

16 Josh Veale Red Indi 134 134 27 5                               23 29   27 26   29   

17 Boyd Webster Red Indi 124 124 25 5     26       28       22   N           24     24   

18 Andrew Woodhead Red Indi 101 101 25 4     25         20 26                     30     
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1 John Cole Blue Indi 316 214 21 16   C 24 22 C 20 d18 22 22 23 d14 19 d18 20 d18 21 d19   d15   21     

2 Barry Hogg Blue Indi 169 169 24 7   A 27   A     30 19     22   22 20     29           

3 Nick Speed Blue Indi 139 139 23 6 27 N   20 N           18       26   23       25     

4 Mike Readings Blue Indi 125 125 18 7   C     C R   23 20     17 17     18     13   17     

5 Alan Murton Blue Indi 118 118 20 6   E   21 E         21 16     R 27 17         16     

6 Pat Henson Blue Indi 116 116 19 6   L 23   L   23       15   19           17     19   

7 Mike Baker Blue Indi 75 75 19 4   L     L 17               23   19     16         

8 Mike Wevill Blue Indi 74 74 19 4   E     E R       22       19 19           14     

9 Paul Faulkner Blue Indi 63 63 21 3   D   23 D 16                           24       

10 Alastair Moffatt Blue Indi 49 49 25 2                               28     21         

11 Phil Yarwood Blue Indi 21 21 21 1     R                 21           R           
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1 Brian Thornton Red Live 146 146 29 5   C 29   C   30 30 28                 29           

2 Roger Bricknell Red Live 90 90 30 3   A     A                 30     30         30   

3 Steve Courts Red Live 83 83 28 3   N   30 N   27       26                         

4 Josh Veale Red Live 30 30 30 1   C     C 30                                   
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1 Bob Packham Blue Live 268 268 30 9   C 30   C   R 29 30   30 30 30         30 30     29   

2 Arthur Carroll Blue Live 257 257 29 9   A   29 A 29 28       28           28   27 30 30 28   

3 Alan Baker Blue Live 218 218 27 8   N   27 N     28 29               27   26 26 29 26   

4 Ross Bruce Blue Live 196 196 28 7 30 C   28 C 27         27               29 28   27   

5 Mark Howse Blue Live 145 145 29 5   E     E                 29 30   29   28 29       

6 Dave Hailes Blue Live 81 81 27 3   L   26 L 26         29               N         

7 Ian Fullwood Blue Live 76 76 25 3   L     L                           25   27 24   

8 Dave Oliver Blue Live 50 50 25 2   E     E           25                     25   
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1 Mike Storrar Rookie Indi 161 154 15 11   C     C   13 16 18   d7 17 19         24 8 20 10 9   

2 Sam Beare Rookie Live 132 132 15 9 23 A   13 A 13 19       6         19       19 14 6   

3 Chris Hodgson Rookie Indi 107 107 21 5   N     N     18 23     19 20         27           

4 Neil Martin Rookie Live 74 74 12 6   C     C   12       5         15   23     11 8   

5 Phil Blagden Rookie Live 64 64 9.1 7 0 E   12 E 9         N           12   6 17 8     

6 Keith Parker Rookie Live 39 39 7.8 5   L     L           3         14 11   4     7   

7 Ben Hodgson Rookie Live 25 25 25 1   L     L                         25           

8 John Peterson Rookie Live 5 5 5 1   E     E                                 5   

                               

                               

                               



All Live Axle Classes 

P
o

sitio
n

 

Driver 

C
lass 

A
xle 

To
tal 

B
est 1

0 

A
verage

 

Even
ts 

W
alsin

gh
am

 

P
eter B

lan
ksto

n
e 

Stu
art B

u
tterfield

 

P
resid

en
ts 

G
eo

ff Taylo
r 

JB
 Taylo

r 

P
en

n
in

e 

Jigger's Ju
g 

R
aym

o
n

d
 B

axter 

Fo
u

r Tu
rn

in
gs 

Sp
rin

g Trial 

Sto
n

e Tro
u

gh
 

R
o

b
in

 Jager 

R
o

b
in

 A
lexan

d
er 

D
avid

 A
yres 

P
eter Fear 

C
h

arles P
o

llard
 

Jo
h

n
 So

u
th

ern
 

M
ercian

 

Tu
lley's Farm

 

R
o

y Fed
d

en
 

Lo
u

gh
b

o
ro

u
gh

 

G
lo

ster 

1 Bob Packham Blue Live 268 268 30 9   C 30   C   R 29 30   30 30 30         30 30     29   

2 Arthur Carroll Blue Live 257 257 29 9   A   29 A 29 28       28           28   27 30 30 28   

3 Sam Beare Rookie Live 240 240 27 9 29 N   25 N 28 29       24         30       27 28 20   

4 Alan Baker Blue Live 218 218 27 8   C   27 C     28 29               27   26 26 29 26   

5 Ross Bruce Blue Live 196 196 28 7 30 E   28 E 27         27               29 28   27   

6 Phil Blagden Rookie Live 175 175 25 7 28 L   24 L 24         N           25   24 25 25     

7 Neil Martin Rookie Live 153 153 26 6   L     L   26       23         29   27     26 22   

8 Brian Thornton Red Live 146 146 29 5   E 29   E   30 30 28                 29           

9 Mark Howse Blue Live 145 145 29 5   D     D                 29 30   29   28 29       

10 Keith Parker Rookie Live 116 116 23 5                     21         28 24   22     21   

11 Roger Bricknell Red Live 90 90 30 3                           30     30         30   

12 Steve Courts Red Live 83 83 28 3       30     27       26                         

13 Dave Hailes Blue Live 81 81 27 3       26   26         29               N         

14 Ian Fullwood Blue Live 76 76 25 3                                     25   27 24   

15 Dave Oliver Blue Live 50 50 25 2                     25                     25   

16 Josh Veale Red Live 30 30 30 1           30                                   

17 Ben Hodgson Rookie Live 28 28 28 1                                   28           

18 John Peterson Rookie Live 19 19 19 1                                           19   
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1 Ian Wright Red Indi 368 292 29 13 30 C   30 C 30 29       30 d27 30 28 28   d27   28 29 d22     

2 Richard Sharp Red Indi 387 278 28 15 29 A 30 27 A d17 26 28 28 d25 d23 26 28 30 d22 d22 26 N           

3 John Fack Red Indi 296 275 28 11   N   28 N 24 d21       22     27 30   30   30 24 30 30   

4 Stuart Beare Red Indi 339 263 26 14 24 C 27 24 C 27 27 26 29   d17 d23 25     26 d14     d22 28 R   

5 Peter Fensom Red Indi 316 262 26 13 N E N   E 22 24 25 30 29 27 28 d22     25 24   d16   d16 28   

6 Jerome Fack Red Indi 297 257 26 13   L   25 L 20 d18     30 24 24 23 29 29 27     d15   d7 26   

7 George Watson Red Indi 346 238 24 16 28 L 20   L d19 d17 24 22 27 d16 25 21 25 25 R d20   d17   21 d19   

8 Julian Fack Red Indi 225 225 25 9   E   23 E 26 25       28         30 21   20   29 23   

9 Bob Packham Blue Live 219 219 24 9   D 28   D   R 22 24   26 21 24         29 24     21   

10 Andy Wilks Red Indi 210 210 21 10           R 22     28 13     23 24 24 19   22   19 16   

11 Bryan Walker Red Indi 199 199 28 7     29         29 25     30 29         30       27   

12 John Cole Blue Indi 282 198 20 16     23 17   18 d16 20 20 23 d9 18 d17 18 d17 21 d15   d10   20     

13 Arthur Carroll Blue Live 184 184 20 9       23   23 15       19           17   14 28 25 20   

14 Colin Flashman Red Indi 183 183 20 9       14   16       24 25     19 23 20     25   17     

15 Paul Price Red Indi 178 178 22 8       N   21   27 27   18           25     25 23 12   

16 Barry Hogg Blue Indi 163 163 23 7     26         30 16     22   21 20     28           

17 Josh Veale Red Mix 160 160 27 6           29                   23 29   27 23   29   

18 Mike Storrar Rookie Indi 161 154 15 11             13 16 18   d7 17 19         24 8 20 10 9   

19 Ian Veale Red Indi 139 139 28 5           25         29         29     29   27 R   

20 Roland Uglow Red Indi 138 138 28 5       29   28 30     26                       25   

21 Ross Bruce Blue Live 138 138 20 7 25     21   12         15               21 26   18   

22 Alan Baker Blue Live 137 137 17 8       19       19 21               16   11 18 18 15   

23 Simon Kingsley Red Indi 136 136 27 5 26                     29 27       28 N 26         

24 Sam Beare Rookie Live 132 132 15 9 23     13   13 19       6         19       19 14 6   

25 Nick Speed Blue Indi 128 128 21 6 27     15             14       26   22       24     

26 Boyd Webster Red Indi 121 121 24 5     25       28       21   N           23     24   



27 Brian Thornton Red Live 110 110 22 5     22       20 23 19                 26           

28 Mike Readings Blue Indi 109 109 16 7           R   21 17     16 16     17     7   15     

29 Chris Hodgson Rookie Indi 107 107 21 5               18 23     19 20         27           

30 Alan Murton Blue Indi 105 105 18 6       16           21 12     R 27 16         13     

31 Mark Howse Blue Live 102 102 20 5                           20 19   18   18 27       

32 Pat Henson Blue Indi 100 100 17 6     21       23       11   18           13     14   

33 Andrew Woodhead Red Indi 97 97 24 4     24         17 26                     30       

34 Neil Martin Rookie Live 74 74 12 6             12       5         15   23     11 8   

35 Roger Bricknell Red Live 71 71 24 3                           26     23         22   

36 Mike Baker Blue Indi 67 67 17 4           15               22   18     12         

37 Mike Wevill Blue Indi 66 66 17 4           R       22       17 18           9     

38 Phil Blagden Rookie Live 64 64 9.1 7 0     12   9         N           12   6 17 8     

39 Paul Faulkner Blue Indi 55 55 18 3       20   14                           21       

40 Steve Courts Red Live 50 50 17 3       26     14       10                         

41 Dave Hailes Blue Live 49 49 16 3       18   11         20               N         

42 Alastair Moffatt Blue Indi 47 47 24 2                               28     19         

43 Keith Parker Rookie Live 39 39 7.8 5                     3         14 11   4     7   

44 Ian Fullwood Blue Live 32 32 11 3                                     9   12 11   

45 Ben Hodgson Rookie Live 25 25 25 1                                   25           

46 Dave Oliver Blue Live 21 21 11 2                     8                     13   

47 Phil Yarwood Blue Indi 20 20 20 1     R                 20           R           

48 John Peterson Rookie Live 5 5 5 1                                           5   

                               
Drivers Tiebreaks 

                             Roland Uglow Beats Ross Bruce by 1 to 0 x Wins 
                         

                               Independent Tiebreaks 
                             Roland Uglow Beats Nick Speed by 1 to 0 x Wins 

                          


